
 

 

Butler Area School District | School Directors’ Meetings 
January 2025 – December 2025 

 
MEETING TIMES 

 
● All Regular Board Meetings will begin at 7:30 P.M. 
● A Meeting of the Committee of the Whole is scheduled for 6:00 P.M. 

on the date of each scheduled board meeting. 
● All regular School Board meetings will take place at the Intermediate High School 

(551 Fairground Hill Rd., Butler, PA 16001). 
● Community Engagement Meetings (school visits) will take place at the school 

noted below beginning at 6:00 P.M. 
 
 

MEETING DATES 
 
Monday, January 13, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
Monday, January 27, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: Broad Street Visit 

 
Monday, February 10, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
Monday, February 24, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: McQuistion Visit 

 
Monday, March 10, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
Monday, March 17, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: Northwest Visit 

 
Monday, April 7, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
Monday, April 28, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: Connoquenessing Visit 

 
Monday, May 12, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
Monday, May 19, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: Center Avenue Visit 

 
Monday, June 9, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
CANCELLED: Monday, June 16, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 

 
Monday, July 14, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 

 
Monday, August 11, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
Monday, August 18, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: Senior High Visit (LGI) 

 
Monday, September 8, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
Monday, September 15, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: Intermediate High Visit 

 
Monday, October 13, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
Monday, October 20, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: Summit Visit 

 
Monday, November 10, 2025 – Regular School Board Meeting 
Monday, November 17, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: Emily Brittain Visit 

 
Tuesday, December 2, 2025 – Annual Reorganization Meeting/Regular Board Meeting 
Monday, December 8, 2025 – Community Engagement Meeting: Center Township Visit 


